GKU UNIDIRECTIONAL
KNIFE GATE VALVES
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
BULLETIN 50.00-2
SEPTEMBER 2009
© 2009 DeZURIK, Inc.2
Design & Construction
DeZURIK Stainless Steel Knife Gate Valves are designed

	 Valve Size	 Supply	 (Inches)	 Code
	 2–36" 	 (50–900mm)	 Pneumatic	 1/4"	 CV201
Ordering Example:
GKU,4,F1,S2,STFE,S2-CR*CY-PC4,CV201
Ordering Example (Separate Item):
ACC*CV201
		  Switch		  Order
	 Description	 Type	 Rating	 Code
1 SPDT		  Mechanical	 Nema 1,3,4,6,13	 SEJ40
1 DPDT		  Mechanical	 Nema 1,3,4,6,13	 SEJ42
1 SPDT 		  Mechanical	 Nema 1,3,4,6,7,9,13	 SEJ44
1 DPDT 		  Mechanical	 Nema 1,3,4,6,7,9,13	 SEJ46
1 SPDT, Brass Housing	 Proximity	 No Approval	 SEJ36
1 SPDT, SST Housing	 Proximity	 UL, CSA, FA*	 SEJ38
One Switch — Open
Position Indicating Switches
Position Indicating Switches are available for
use on double-acting cylinder actuators. Order
as part of a complete valve/actuator assembly
by adding the appropriate code from the table
below to the valve and actuator order code.
Two switches will automatically be set to
indicate full open and full closed positions.
		  Switch		  Order	 Description	 Type	 Rating	 Code
2 SPDT		  Mechanical	 Nema 1,3,4,6,13	 SE649
2 DPDT		  Mechanical	 Nema 1,3,4,6,13	 SE524
2 SPDT 		  Mechanical	 Nema 1,3,4,6,7,9,13	 SEH95
2 DPDT 		  Mechanical	 Nema 1,3,4,6,7,9,13	 SEH96
2 SPDT, Brass Housing	 Proximity	 No Approval	 SEH93
2 SPDT, SST Housing	 Proximity	 UL, CSA, FA*	 SEH94
Two Switches — Open/Closed
*Class I, Div. 1, Group A,B,C,D, Class II, Groups E,F,G
		  Switch		  Order
	 Description	 Type	 Rating	 Code
1 SPDT		  Mechanical	 Nema 1,3,4,6,13	 SEJ41
1 DPDT		  Mechanical	 Nema 1,3,4,6,13	 SEJ43
1 SPDT 		  Mechanical	 Nema 1,3,4,6,7,9,13	 SEJ45
1 DPDT 		  Mechanical	 Nema 1,3,4,6,7,9,13	 SEJ47
1 SPDT, Brass Housing	 Proximity	 No Approval	 SEJ37
1 SPDT, SST Housing	 Proximity	 UL, CSA, FA*	 SEJ39
One Switch — Closed
Ordering Example: